FILE NO. 020272

RESOLUTION NO. 117-02

[Commendation—Chris Cunnie.]

Resolution commending Chris Cunnie on the occasion of his re-election as President of the San Francisco Police Officers' Association.

WHEREAS, The San Francisco Police Officers' Association represents City employees in the San Francisco Police Department, and helps ensure adequate working conditions, wages and benefits for its members; and

WHEREAS, The San Francisco Police Officers' Association re-elected Chris Cunnie as its president by an impressive 1161-215 margin; and,

WHEREAS, The San Francisco Board of Supervisors values the work of the Police Officers' Association and our relationship with this organization as a representative of the working men and women in the San Francisco Police Department; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors commends Chris Cunnie on the occasion of his re-election as president of the San Francisco Police Officers' Association; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors directs the Clerk of the Board to forward a copy of this resolution the San Francisco Police Officers' Association. 510 7th Street, San Francisco, CA 94103.

SUPERVISORSCHRIS DALY, Mark Leno, Aaron Peskin, Gavin Newsom BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 020272

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Chris Cunnie on the occasion of his re-election as President of the San Francisco Police Officers' Association.

February 19, 2002 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee

File No. 020272

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on February 19, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gregoire Hobson Acting Clerk of the Board

zum

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

MAR 0 1 2002

Date Approved